

<u>Fee Schedule</u>			
<u>Administrative</u>			
Administrative penalty for violations	\$75.00	<u>Water</u>	
Election Filing Fee (Affidavit of Candidacy)	\$2.00	New Service Connection (main line to curb stop)	\$1,000.00
Copies/Faxes:		New Meter	\$250.00
Black & White	\$0.25	Replacement water meter (owner damage)	\$250.00
Colored	\$0.50	New Account Deposit	\$65.00
Colored Paper	\$1.00	Flat fee/Base Rate	\$33.75
Data Request (Employee to make copies/per hour)	Current Employee Pay plus Benefits	Usage Fee - per 1,000 gallons	\$3.60
NSF Checks or ACH payments	\$30.00	Late fee	\$7.50
Certificate of Assessment (per parcel)	\$5.00	Fire Hydrant Usage Flat Fee	\$50.00
Peddler or Transit Merchant	\$50.00	Usage Fee Fire Hydrant - per 1,000 gallon	\$7.00
ATV, UTV, golf cart, mini-truck permit (annually)	\$15.00	Disconnect due to non-payment	\$50.00
		Reconnect due to non-payment	\$50.00
		Connect/Reconnect at curb stop for owner repairs	\$100.00
<u>Liquor</u>			
On-Sale Intoxicating (Annual)	\$500.00		
On-Sale Intoxicating Sunday (Annual)	\$100.00	<u>Sewer</u>	
On-Sale 3.2 Beer (Annual) (HBA-\$50)	\$0.00	New Service Connection	\$1,200.00
Off-Sale Intoxicating (Annual)	\$240.00	Flat fee/Base Rate	\$19.40
		Usage Fee - per 1,000 gallons	\$2.00
		Late Fee	\$7.50
<u>Rental Fees</u>			
Community Center - Upper Level	\$100.00	<u>Maintenance Fees</u>	
Community Center - Lower Level	\$100.00	Lawn mowing per hour - 1 hour minimum	\$75.00
Park Clubhouse/Restrooms	\$75.00	Snow removal from sidewalk	\$75.00
Tables	\$10.00	Equipment rental	\$50.00
Chairs	\$10.00		
<u>Building Permit</u>			
Material Cost:		<u>Residential/Business Rates</u>	
Less than \$1,000.00	\$10.00	Water Flat Fee	\$33.75
1,001.00 - 10,000.00	\$20.00	Water Usage	\$3.60/1000gal
Over \$10,001.00	\$50.00	Sewer Flat Fee	\$19.40
		Sewer Usage	\$2.00/1000gal
<u>Commercial Rates</u>			
		Water Flat Fee	\$50.00
<u>Animal License</u>			
Un-spayed/Un-neutered Dog	\$15.00	Water Usage	\$7.00/1000gal
Spayed/Neutered Dog	\$10.00		
Replacement tag	\$5.00		
<u>EDA Apartment Rental</u>			
Rent Per Month	\$725.00		
Rent Per Month with Pet	\$750.00		
Deposit	\$725.00		